**PRESS RELEASE** 



## Lars Lehmann has decided to leave Carlsberg Group

Lars Lehmann, EVP Central & Eastern Europe and India (CEEI), has decided to leave Carlsberg Group to take up a position outside the company. He will continue in his current position until the end of 2024 to ensure a smooth transition.

Lars Lehmann has been with Carlsberg for 22 years in a range of executive positions and has been a member of ExCom since 2019.

"Lars has been a valued member of the Carlsberg family, and we thank him for his strong contributions. We wish him the best of luck as he takes on this new endeavor," says Jacob Aarup-Andersen, CEO of Carlsberg Group.

Carlsberg has initiated the process of finding a successor, which will be announced in due course.

## Contact information

Kenni Leth

Head of Group External Communications Carlsberg Group Mob +45 5171 4368 kenni.leth@carlsberg.com